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Championship Cutting Horse Contests

In order to qualify for this title, shows must meet all standing rules for approval and in addition, must
have an Open cutting (minimum $50 prizemoney) and an Open Non Professional cutting (minimum $50
Prizemoney). Other NCHA approved classes may be run with this type of contest. One hundred (100)
percent of the total entry fee (Less 5.5% NCHA levy) must be added back to the stated purse.

Championship shows | Amount Inc GST Paid By Remitted By
Affiliation fees $55.00 + 5.5% E/Fees | Affiliate Fee | Affiliate
Insurance Levy $7.10 | Member Fee | Affiliate
Area Awards Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate
National Finals Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate

Jackpot Cutting Horse Contests

Must include an Open & Open Non Pro class. There is no restriction on which other jackpot classes are
held or the number of classes held. One hundred (100) percent of the total entry fee(less 5.5% NCHA
levy) must be paid out as prize money. Other NCHA approved classes may be run with this type of
contest. Jackpots may have a minimum guaranteed purse. Jackpots must have a minimum entry fee of

$10.
Jackpot Shows Amount Inc GST Paid By Remitted By
Affiliation fees $55.00 + 5.5% E/Fees | Affiliate Fee Affiliate
Insurance Levy $7.10 | Member Fee | Affiliate
Area Awards Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate
National Finals Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate

Aged Event Cutting Horse Contests

Prior to approval being given for the running of all NCHA affiliated age/restricted events a specified
minimum guaranteed purse must be advertised. This purse must stand as advertised and cannot be
altered. Show committees may deduct a maximum of 15% from the total entry fee for
administration purposes (this includes the NCHA 5.5% levy). All age/restricted events will pay the
minimum guaranteed purse or 100% of the total entry fee (less up to 15% advertised deduction),
whichever is the greater.

Aged event shows Amount Inc GST Paid By Remitted By
Affiliation fees $110.00 + 5.5% E/Fees | Affiliate Fee | Affiliate
Insurance Levy $7.10 | Member Fee | Affiliate
Area Awards Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate
National Finals Levy $3.30 | Member Fee | Affiliate
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